26/11/2024 Ver. 7 124/08/2017 Ver. 1 1
----FIREPLACES----
Installation Instructions
Horizon Three Sided Power Flue Gas Fireplaces
26/11/2024 Ver. 7 2
SINGLE SIDED MODELS
SUITABLE GAS BURNER OPTION
Location Requirements

Installation Instructions Kemlan Three Sided Power Flue Horizon Gas Fireplaces
26/11/2024 Ver. 7 16
Installation Instructions Kemlan Three Sided Power Flue Horizon Gas Fireplaces
KEMLAN
INDUSTRIES
SERIAL No.     xxxx
13 FRENCH
AVENUE
IAPMO No. GMK10737
BRENDALE
QLD  4500
MODEL: MODEL NO. GAS TYPE BURNER GAS CONS. GAS CONS. INJECTOR INJECTOR T.P.P. T.P.P.
HORIZON RANGE OPTION MJ / HR MJ / HR SIZE SIZE K/PA K/PA
NAT GAS LPG NAT GAS LPG NAT GAS LPG
SINGLE SIDED:
700 Low Line HLLC/P/L700 NAT GAS/LPG 700 Mk2 Pebble 55 39 3.5 1.85 1.00 2.35
700 Mk2 Coal 55 39 3.5 1.85 1.00 2.35
700 Ironbark Log
Mk4 55 39 3.5 1.85 1.00 2.35
850 Low Line HLLC/P/L850 NAT GAS/LPG 800 Mk2 Pebble 55 55 3.5 2.1 1.00 2.35
800 Mk2 Coal 55 55 3.5 2.1 1.00 2.35
850 Ironbark Log
Mk4 65 55 4 2.1 1.00 2.35
1100 Low Line HLLC/P/L1100 NAT GAS/LPG 1000 Mk2 Pebble 65 68 2.2 x 3 1.35 x 3 0.90 2.4
1000 Mk2 Coal 65 68 2.2 x 3 1.35 x 3 0.90 2.4
850 Ironbark Log
Mk4 65 55 4 2.1 1.00 2.35
1500 Low Line HLLC/P/L1500 NAT GAS/LPG 1400 Mk2 Pebble 65 68 2.2 x 3 1.35 x 3 0.90 2.4
1400 Mk2 Coal 65 68 2.2 x 3 1.35 x 3 0.90 2.4
2000 Low Line HLLC/P/L2000 NAT GAS/LPG 1800 Mk2 Pebble 70 65 2.2 x 3 1.4 x 3 1.00 2.4
1800 Mk2 Coal 70 65 2.2 x 3 1.4 x 3 1.00 2.4
700 Cantilever HCLC/P/L700 NAT GAS/LPG 700 Mk2 Pebble 55 39 3.5 1.85 1.00 2.35
700 Mk2 Coal 55 39 3.5 1.85 1.00 2.35
700 Ironbark Log
Mk4 55 39 3.5 1.85 1.00 2.35
1100 Cantilever HCLC/P/L1100 NAT GAS/LPG 1000 Mk2 Pebble 65 68 2.2 x 3 1.35 x 3 0.90 2.4
1000 Mk2 Coal 65 68 2.2 x 3 1.35 x 3 0.90 2.4
850 Ironbark Log
Mk4 65 55 4 2.1 1.00 2.35
DOUBLE SIDED:
700 Low Line HLLDC/P700 NAT GAS/LPG 700 Mk2 Pebble 55 39 3.5 1.85 1.00 2.35
700 Mk2 Coal 55 39 3.5 1.85 1.00 2.35
850 Low Line HLLDC/P850 NAT GAS/LPG 800 Mk2 Pebble 55 55 3.5 2.1 1.00 2.35
800 Mk2 Coal 55 55 3.5 2.1 1.00 2.35
1100 Low Line HLLDC/P1100 NAT GAS/LPG 1000 Mk2 Pebble 65 68 2.2 x 3 1.35 x 3 0.90 2.4
1000 Mk2 Coal 65 68 2.2 x 3 1.35 x 3 0.90 2.4
1500 Low Line HLLDC/P1500 NAT GAS/LPG 1400 Mk2 Pebble 65 68 2.2 x 3 1.35 x 3 0.90 2.4
1400 Mk2 Coal 65 68 2.2 x 3 1.35 x 3 0.90 2.4
2000 Low Line HLLDC/P2000 NAT GAS/LPG 1800 Mk2 Pebble 70 65 2.2 x 3 1.4 x 3 1.00 2.4
1800 Mk2 Coal 70 65 2.2 x 3 1.4 x 3 1.00 2.4
* THIS APPLIANCE CONSISTS OF A COMPLETE ASSEMBLY WHICH INCLUDES A FIREBOX AND
FABRICATED FLUE SYSTEM.  PLEASE REFER TO INSTRUCTIONS FOR CLEARANCES TO
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL, FLUE SIZES AND METHOD OF INSTALLATION.